
TOTAL Navarra Jerez Jerez Ricardo Tormo Jerez

 Apellidos y Nombre Licencia PUNTOS 02-may 23-may 31-jul 12-sep 15-nov

1 MORILLAS CUENCA, ERIK 116940-CR 101  25.0 25.0 25.0 -- 13.0 | 13.0

2 ARTIME GONZALEZ, JAVIER 59388-AS 76  8.0 16.0 7.0 13.0 16.0 | 16.0

3 VALERA SERRANO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 116987-CR 56  11.0 3.0 0.0 25.0 10.0 | 7.0

4 ESTEVE ESMATGES, JORDI 144700-B 53  -- 10.0 16.0 10.0 8.0 | 9.0

5 MORALES AIBAR, PACO 55042-Z 51  0.0 -- 20.0 -- 20.0 | 11.0

6 NESSJOEN , JONATHAN LYKKE 25948-CA 50  -- -- -- -- 25.0 | 25.0

7 BERBEL ALARCON, SANTIAGO 116890-AB 44  20.0 13.0 11.0 -- --

8 LASTRA CARVAJAL, DANIEL 25195-MA 33  -- 20.0 13.0 -- --

9 ZUZAYA BURGUI, ALEJANDRO 279802-SS 32  13.0 8.0 -- 11.0 --

10 NAVARRO ESCUDERO, RAUL 116752-CR 30  9.0 11.0 0.0 8.0 2.0

11 GADEA PANISELLO, SERGIO 117256-CR 24  -- -- -- -- 4.0 | 20.0

12 NASARRE BELLIDO, RUBEN 55088-Z 23  7.0 -- -- 16.0 --

13 MONTERO MARTINEZ, AITOR 117096-CR 22  -- 7.0 6.0 9.0 --

14 DE LA PUERTA SEMPERE, ADRIAN 116793-CR 22  0.0 6.0 -- 7.0 6.0 | 3.0

15 ZAMORANO ARANDA, JOAN 55103-Z 21  1.0 0.0 -- 20.0 --

16 COLLINS , ROBERT WILLIAM 25947-CA 21  -- -- -- -- 11.0 | 10.0

17 RODRIGUEZ GRAS, FELIX 251585-V 18  10.0 -- 8.0 -- --

18 LEYNINGER , JULIEN 25952-CA 17  -- -- -- -- 9.0 | 8.0

19 MURCIA QUINTO, JOAQUIN 251370-A 16  16.0 -- -- -- --

20 GRANDE HERNANDEZ, JAVIER 116846-CR 14  3.0 -- -- -- 5.0 | 6.0

21 FERNANDEZ JUSTICIA, OSCAR 145615-B 12  4.0 -- 0.0 -- 3.0 | 5.0

22 PUELLES GUADAÑO, JAVIER 117066-CR 10  0.0 -- 10.0 -- --

23 SAEZ GUTIERREZ, DANIEL 116785-TO 9  -- -- 9.0 -- --

24 DOMINGUEZ GAVIRA, JULIO 116776-CR 9  -- 9.0 -- -- --

25 ALVARO MATA, JACOB 144675-T 9  0.0 -- 5.0 -- 0.0 | 4.0

26 MUÑOZ SANTOS, ALVARO 25919-CA 7  -- -- -- -- 7.0 | 0.0

27 ROJAS MUÑOZ, RAFAEL 144659-B 6  -- -- -- 6.0 --

28 MARTINEZ MOREIRA, HUGO 195845-PO 6  6.0 -- -- -- --

29 NICHOLSON , JEREMY LARRY 251463-A 6  -- 5.0 1.0 -- 0.0 | 0.0

30 LARREA PERURENA, PATXI 279805-SS 5  5.0 -- -- -- --

31 FELIPE FERRER, ENRIQUE 116848-CR 4  0.0 -- 4.0 -- --

32 TARIN MINGUELLA, JORDI 116933-CR 4  -- 4.0 0.0 -- --

33 MARTINEZ PICHACO, OSCAR ANDRES 116704-CR 3  -- -- 3.0 -- --

34 CORTES VARA, MIGUEL 23997-SE 2  0.0 0.0 -- -- 0.0 | 2.0

35 PEARCE , DEAN MICHEAL 25481-CA 2  -- -- 2.0 -- --

36 BANDERAS NUÑEZ, ENEKO 279869-VI 2  2.0 -- 0.0 -- --

37 VERCHERE , FLORENT 25951-CA 2  -- -- -- -- 1.0 | 1.0



TOTAL Navarra Jerez Jerez Ricardo Tormo Jerez

 Apellidos y Nombre Licencia PUNTOS 02-may 23-may 31-jul 12-sep 15-nov

1 RUIZ PAÑOS, BALBINO 116682-CR 120  25.0 25.0 -- 20.0 25.0 | 25.0

2 URENDA CORONA, RAFAEL 24149-CA 96  -- 20.0 25.0 25.0 20.0 | 6.0

3 JIMENEZ MARGALEJO, JOSE A. 116778-CR 59  10.0 13.0 20.0 16.0 --

4 DALL ARA, ANACLETO 68154-IB 53  16.0 11.0 -- -- 10.0 | 16.0

5 BASTE WITTIG, JERONI 117061-CR 40  9.0 -- -- 9.0 11.0 | 11.0

6 GARCIA MONTELONGO, GIOVANNI 26003-CA 36  -- -- -- -- 16.0 | 20.0

7 REBAGLIATO HERRERO, JOSE 251349-A 36  20.0 16.0 -- -- --

8 MARCOS REDONDO, DAVID 116941-TO 35  -- 8.0 16.0 11.0 --

9 LOPEZ GARCIA, CARLOS 144641-B 31  7.0 -- 6.0 5.0 5.0 | 8.0

10 DIAZ RUIZ, JOSE ANTONIO 55041-Z 30  11.0 9.0 -- 6.0 4.0

11 ROPERO RIVAS, DANIEL 116739-CR 26  -- -- -- -- 13.0 | 13.0

12 VELA ALVAREZ, ENRIQUE 117058-CR 25  -- -- -- 7.0 9.0 | 9.0

13 LABRADOR MARTIN, ARIDANI 24242-SE 24  5.0 -- 8.0 -- 7.0 | 4.0

14 GUADAÑO AYUSO, GONZALO 116885-CR 23  13.0 -- -- -- 0.0 | 10.0

15 NAVARRO SANMAMED, DANIEL 144937-B 23  0.0 -- 10.0 13.0 --

16 CARRILLO PALAZON, ALEJANDRO 24637-MA 23  -- 10.0 13.0 -- --

17 GRANDE HERNANDEZ, JESUS 116867-CR 23  0.0 -- 7.0 3.0 6.0 | 7.0

18 ESTEVEZ MONTERO, DAVID 116670-CR 19  -- -- 9.0 10.0 --

19 GARRIDO JUMILLA, JULIAN 251350-V 17  -- 6.0 3.0 8.0 --

20 MARTIN CONDE, ANTONIO 25917-H 13  -- -- -- -- 8.0 | 5.0

21 VILELA RANCAÑO, JORGE LUIS 116841-CR 13  4.0 2.0 2.0 0.0 3.0 | 2.0

22 NEIRA VAZQUEZ, VICTOR 116710-CR 12  8.0 -- 4.0 0.0 0.0 | 0.0

23 GARCIA CASTRO, PABLO 144417-B 11  -- -- 11.0 -- --

24 VILLANUEVA SANCHEZ, PELAYO 116744-CR 11  6.0 -- 5.0 0.0 --

25 ROMERO SILVA, ANTONIO SEBASTIAN 116822-CR 7  -- 7.0 0.0 -- --

26 DOMINGUEZ MOYA, ALVARO 25940-SE 6  -- 3.0 -- -- 0.0 | 3.0

27 SANTIAGO DE LA CRUZ, MANUEL 116705-CR 5  -- 5.0 -- -- --

28 CABRERA SOTO, SERGIO 116935-TO 4  -- -- 0.0 4.0 --

29 ROIG FERNANDEZ, JOSE VICENTE 251574-V 4  -- 4.0 -- 0.0 --

30 JIMENEZ CANTALEJO, FELIPE 116836-TO 2  0.0 -- -- 0.0 2.0

31 ROMERO GUILLAMON, RAUL 116787-CR 2  -- -- -- 2.0 --

32 MALTRANA LUZZI, RAFAEL 251669-V 1  -- -- -- 1.0 --



TOTAL Navarra Jerez Jerez Ricardo Tormo Jerez

 Apellidos y Nombre Licencia PUNTOS 02-may 23-may 31-jul 12-sep 15-nov

1 ARTIME GONZALEZ, JAVIER 59388-AS 122  16.0 20.0 20.0 16.0 25.0 | 25.0

2 VALERA SERRANO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 116987-CR 79  25.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 16.0 | 13.0

3 NAVARRO ESCUDERO, RAUL 116752-CR 56  20.0 16.0 0.0 11.0 9.0

4 LASTRA CARVAJAL, DANIEL 25195-MA 50  -- 25.0 25.0 -- --

5 RUIZ PAÑOS, BALBINO 116682-CR 44  11.0 11.0 -- -- 11.0 | 11.0

6 COLLINS , ROBERT WILLIAM 25947-CA 40  -- -- -- -- 20.0 | 20.0

7 MONTERO MARTINEZ, AITOR 117096-CR 36  -- 10.0 13.0 13.0 --

8 URENDA CORONA, RAFAEL 24149-CA 34  -- 9.0 16.0 -- 7.0 | 2.0

9 ALVARO MATA, JACOB 144675-T 31  7.0 -- 10.0 -- 5.0 | 9.0

10 GRANDE HERNANDEZ, JAVIER 116846-CR 30  10.0 -- -- -- 10.0 | 10.0

11 ZAMORANO ARANDA, JOAN 55103-Z 29  9.0 0.0 -- 20.0 --

12 LEYNINGER , JULIEN 25952-CA 29  -- -- -- -- 13.0 | 16.0

13 JIMENEZ MARGALEJO, JOSE A. 116778-CR 23  4.0 8.0 11.0 -- --

14 DALL ARA, ANACLETO 68154-IB 22  6.0 7.0 -- -- 3.0 | 6.0

15 FELIPE FERRER, ENRIQUE 116848-CR 17  8.0 -- 9.0 -- --

16 VERCHERE , FLORENT 25951-CA 15  -- -- -- -- 8.0 | 7.0

17 NICHOLSON , JEREMY LARRY 251463-A 14  -- 5.0 7.0 -- 2.0 | 0.0

18 DOMINGUEZ GAVIRA, JULIO 116776-CR 13  -- 13.0 -- -- --

19 LARREA PERURENA, PATXI 279805-SS 13  13.0 -- -- -- --

20 MARCOS REDONDO, DAVID 116941-TO 12  -- 4.0 8.0 -- --

21 DIAZ RUIZ, JOSE ANTONIO 55041-Z 11  5.0 6.0 -- -- 0.0

22 ZUCCONI , GIANFRANCO 144421-B 10  -- -- -- -- 6.0 | 4.0

23 ROPERO RIVAS, DANIEL 116739-CR 9  -- -- -- -- 4.0 | 5.0

24 CORTES VARA, MIGUEL 23997-SE 8  0.0 -- -- -- 0.0 | 8.0

25 GRANDE HERNANDEZ, JESUS 116867-CR 8  -- -- 5.0 -- 0.0 | 3.0

26 VILELA RANCAÑO, JORGE LUIS 116841-CR 7  3.0 0.0 4.0 -- 0.0 | 0.0

27 GARCIA CASTRO, PABLO 144417-B 6  -- -- 6.0 -- --

28 TARIN MINGUELLA, JORDI 116933-CR 3  -- 3.0 0.0 -- --

29 ROMERO SILVA, ANTONIO SEBASTIAN 116822-CR 2  -- 2.0 0.0 -- --

30 MARTIN CONDE, ANTONIO 25917-H 1  -- -- -- -- 0.0 | 1.0

31 VELA ALVAREZ, ENRIQUE 117058-CR 1  -- -- -- -- 1.0

32 SANTIAGO DE LA CRUZ, MANUEL 116705-CR 1  -- 1.0 -- -- --



TOTAL Navarra Jerez Cartagena Jerez Ricardo Tormo Jerez

Apellidos y Nombre Licencia PUNTOS 02-may 23-may 04-jul 31-jul 12-sep 15-nov

1 AL SULAITI , SAEED IBRAHIM 117197-CR 122 20.0 16.0 25.0 11.0 25.0 25.0

2 HEREDIA MARTINEZ, ANGEL 24094-SE 98 9.0 25.0 16.0 25.0 13.0 10.0

3 ESCALERA FERNANDEZ, AARON 116891-CR 94 25.0 13.0 20.0 3.0 20.0 13.0

4 TORRECILLAS URBAN, CARLOS 251362-A 72 16.0 20.0 0.0 20.0 0.0 16.0

5 AL DARWISH , YOUSEF MOHAMMED 117199-CR 48 -- 11.0 -- 16.0 10.0 11.0

6 NESBAKKEN GRANSHAGEN, OLA 251287-A 48 5.0 8.0 13.0 6.0 8.0 8.0

7 SCHULTZ , JARED KARL 251662-A 34 8.0 -- -- 10.0 16.0 --

8 AL QUBAISI , ABDULLA 117198-CR 34 -- 10.0 0.0 13.0 11.0 --

9 FERNANDEZ JIMENEZ, JUAN JOSE 116754-CR 34 0.0 6.0 11.0 7.0 6.0 4.0

10 RUIZ VIDAL, FRANCISCA 68099-IB 28 10.0 9.0 -- -- 9.0 --

11 MATEOS AZNAR, ALEXANDER 145008-B 21 6.0 -- 10.0 5.0 -- --

12 VERDUGO DE LA TORRE, LUIS MIGUEL 116650-CU 20 -- -- -- -- -- 20.0

13 ROMAN SANCHEZ, MIGUEL 144830-B 20 13.0 7.0 -- -- 0.0 --

14 PINTO RODRIGUEZ, ISMAEL 25229-MA 19 -- 5.0 -- 8.0 -- 6.0

15 LOPEZ CARRUANA, SERGIO 24214-J 16 -- 3.0 -- 4.0 4.0 5.0

16 MAZA SOQUEIRO, SERGI 145070-GI 11 11.0 -- -- -- -- 0.0

17 FELIPE FERRER, ENRIQUE 116848-CR 11 -- -- 9.0 -- -- 2.0

18 REHACEK , FILIP 24202-SE 9 -- -- -- -- -- 9.0

19 DAVIS , JAMIE 9352-RF 9 -- -- -- 9.0 -- --

20 OGORMAN , CASEY JAMES 25968-CA 7 -- -- -- -- -- 7.0

21 LANZA CAYON, MIGUEL 117147-CR 7 -- -- -- -- 7.0 --

22 CARROZA MADURGA, VALENTIN 236613-NA 7 7.0 -- -- -- 0.0 --

23 GUTIERREZ MUÑOZ, CARLOS 144666-GI 5 -- -- -- -- 5.0 --

24 SIBAJA MORENO, ANDREA 24072-CO 4 -- 4.0 -- 0.0 0.0 --

25 LEAL VIÑAS, JESUS 251656-CR 3 -- -- -- -- 3.0 --

26 ROIGE LLOP, MARC 25750-CA 3 -- -- -- -- -- 3.0

27 MAUREL SALVADOR, YERAY 55028-TE 2 -- -- -- -- 2.0 --

28 AL-EMADI , RAYAD IBRAHIM 25239-SE 2 -- 2.0 -- -- -- --

29 ALCOCK , NICHOLAS DAVID 25986-CA 1 -- -- -- -- -- 1.0

30 DURAN GALLEGO, MIGUEL 251654-V 1 -- -- -- -- 1.0 --



TOTAL Navarra Jerez Cartagena Jerez Ricardo Tormo Jerez

Apellidos y Nombre Licencia PUNTOS 02-may 23-may 04-jul 31-jul 12-sep 15-nov

1 BENITO FRAGA, PEDRO ENRIQUE 116856-CR 123 25.0 16.0 25.0 16.0 25.0 16.0

2 SORIANO BENDALI, YOUSEF 251586-V 86 20.0 20.0 20.0 10.0 16.0 0.0

3 LOPEZ SANTOS, VICTOR 117091-CR 80 16.0 13.0 -- 20.0 11.0 20.0

4 ALONSO RAMIREZ, MANUEL JESUS 24102-MA 65 -- 10.0 13.0 13.0 4.0 25.0

5 SHATERNIKOVA , OLGA 251595-V 51 11.0 5.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 8.0

6 NOVO LOBO, BORJA 117072-CR 50 0.0 25.0 -- 25.0 -- --

7 JIMENEZ GONZALEZ, SERGIO 116661-CR 45 -- -- 9.0 3.0 20.0 13.0

8 TRUCCO , NICOLAS 144839-B 44 13.0 11.0 0.0 -- 9.0 11.0

9 JUARRANZ CHAMARRO, MA CRISTINA 116873-CR 37 7.0 -- -- 8.0 13.0 9.0

10 TOMAS PEREZ, MARTA 55165-Z 30 9.0 0.0 10.0 11.0 -- 0.0

11 MARTIN TORRES, JOSE LUIS 24743-MA 29 -- 4.0 11.0 7.0 -- 7.0

12 DIEZ DURAN, DEI JOSE 116806-CR 25 8.0 3.0 -- 6.0 5.0 3.0

13 MARTINEZ GARCIA, DAVID 1343-CR 24 -- -- 16.0 -- 8.0 --

14 GONZALEZ ROJO, JOHNNY 55156-Z 23 10.0 7.0 -- -- 6.0 --

15 MANZANO SANCHEZ, IVAN 25191-CA 13 -- 8.0 -- -- -- 5.0

16 MEGIAS PLATA, JOSE ANTONIO 24273-SE 12 0.0 0.0 -- 5.0 7.0 --

17 TORRECILLA LOPEZ, ASIER 116651-CR 10 -- -- -- -- -- 10.0

18 MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ, LAURA 117124-TO 9 -- 9.0 -- -- -- --

19 LECHAUVE , DAMIEN 9375-RF 9 -- -- 7.0 2.0 -- --

20 DIAZ BUZON, JOSE ENRIQUE 25190-SE 8 -- 2.0 -- -- -- 6.0

21 BERNAL SANCHEZ, SERGIO 116938-CR 6 -- 6.0 -- -- -- --

22 LOPEZ JIMENEZ, CRISTOFER 116854-TO 6 6.0 0.0 -- -- -- --

23 RODRIGUEZ BERLANGA, XENIA 55094-Z 5 5.0 -- -- -- -- --

24 FRAILE GONZALEZ, JAVIER 116750-CR 4 -- -- -- -- -- 4.0

25 JIMENEZ GARCIA, SERGIO 25963-SE 4 -- -- -- 4.0 -- --

26 IZQUIERDO GOMEZ, DAVID 117102-CR 2 -- -- -- -- -- 2.0

27 MUÑOZ VILLAR, DAVID 2641-SE 1 -- 1.0 -- -- -- --



TOTAL Navarra Jerez Cartagena Jerez Ricardo Tormo Jerez

Apellidos y Nombre Licencia PUNTOS 02-may 23-may 04-jul 31-jul 12-sep 15-nov

1 AL SULAITI , SAEED IBRAHIM 117197-CR 150 25.0 25.0 25.0 25.0 25.0 25.0

2 FERNANDEZ JIMENEZ, JUAN JOSE 116754-CR 100 0.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0

3 SHATERNIKOVA , OLGA 251595-V 83 16.0 11.0 11.0 13.0 16.0 16.0

4 DIEZ DURAN, DEI JOSE 116806-CR 54 10.0 10.0 -- 11.0 13.0 10.0

5 TOMAS PEREZ, MARTA 55165-Z 40 11.0 -- 13.0 16.0 -- 0.0

6 MANZANO SANCHEZ, IVAN 25191-CA 27 -- 16.0 -- -- -- 11.0

7 GONZALEZ ROJO, JOHNNY 55156-Z 26 13.0 13.0 -- -- -- --

8 FELIPE FERRER, ENRIQUE 116848-CR 24 -- -- 16.0 -- -- 8.0

9 DIAZ BUZON, JOSE ENRIQUE 25190-SE 22 -- 9.0 -- -- -- 13.0

10 CARROZA MADURGA, VALENTIN 236613-NA 20 20.0 -- -- -- -- --

11 LOPEZ JIMENEZ, CRISTOFER 116854-TO 16 9.0 7.0 -- -- -- --

12 IZQUIERDO GOMEZ, DAVID 117102-CR 9 -- -- -- -- -- 9.0

13 RODRIGUEZ BERLANGA, XENIA 55094-Z 8 8.0 -- -- -- -- --

14 MUÑOZ VILLAR, DAVID 2641-SE 8 -- 8.0 -- -- -- --



TOTAL Navarra Jerez Cartagena Jerez Ricardo Tormo Jerez

 Apellidos y Nombre Licencia PUNTOS 02-may 23-may 04-jul 31-jul 12-sep 15-nov

1 GARCIA BASCONES, ALBERTO 116675-CR 137 9.0 20.0 25.0 | 25.0 20.0 | 25.0 0.0 13.0

2 RUIZ ZAMBRANA, FRANCISCO JAVIER 25157-MA 87 -- 13.0 11.0 | 20.0 8.0 | 9.0 6.0 20.0

3 MARTINEZ NUÑEZ, HODEI 236598-NA 85 10.0 16.0 16.0 | 13.0 20.0 10.0 0.0

4 BAÑOS JURADO, BRUNO 23996-J 65 -- 25.0 -- 16.0 | 16.0 -- 8.0

5 DEL OLMO MORENO, JAVIER 116897-CR 64 5.0 8.0 10.0 | 7.0 11.0 | 8.0 9.0 6.0

6 HERNANDO PRIETO, DIEGO 116781-CR 62 6.0 0.0 8.0 | 9.0 13.0 | 10.0 5.0 11.0

7 GONZALEZ VALLINAS, SERGIO 117042-CR 61 13.0 1.0 13.0 | 11.0 10.0 | 13.0 -- --

8 DIAZ ACERETE, SAMUEL 116699-CR 43 -- -- -- 25.0 | 7.0 11.0 --

9 BOLAÑO HERNANDEZ, IVAN 189939-BA 36 -- -- 20.0 | 16.0 -- -- --

10 CONESA BENITO, JUAN ANTONIO 251282-A 36 20.0 -- -- -- 16.0 --

11 VALLE MOYANO, CARLOS 24151-MA 33 0.0 -- -- -- 8.0 25.0

12 HEREDIA MARTINEZ, LUIS MIGUEL 24114-SE 29 -- 9.0 -- 9.0 | 11.0 -- 0.0

13 FROST , RYAN 25257-CA 27 1.0 7.0 1.0 | 2.0 5.0 | 4.0 7.0 0.0

14 OSUNA SAEZ, JOSE MANUEL 24015-SE 25 0.0 -- -- -- 25.0 --

15 SAIZ MARQUEZ, YERAY 85968-S 25 25.0 -- -- -- -- --

16 BUDZIASZEK , MICHAL ADAM 25259-CA 25 -- 10.0 7.0 | 8.0 -- -- --

17 TORRECILLA LOPEZ, ASIER 116651-CR 23 4.0 0.0 6.0 | 6.0 7.0 0.0 --

18 MARIN ROLDAN, TOMAS 116758-CR 22 11.0 11.0 0.0 | 0.0 -- 0.0 0.0

19 CALATAYUD PASCUAL, UNAI 251303-V 20 -- -- -- -- 20.0 --

20 GALI ANDRADE, JOAQUIM 11854-AN 19 2.0 4.0 3.0 | 5.0 -- 0.0 5.0

21 GONZALEZ VEGA, ALAIN 116751-TO 17 8.0 -- 9.0 | 0.0 -- -- --

22 HIDALGO MIMBRERO, URIEL 144466-T 16 -- -- -- -- -- 16.0

23 RIVERA COLORADO, JUAN ESTEBAN 55065-Z 16 16.0 -- -- -- -- --

24 MANZANO AFONSO, CAROLINA 116713-CR 16 7.0 -- -- -- 0.0 9.0

25 GOMEZ GONZALEZ, MAURO 116666-CR 14 0.0 5.0 0.0 | 0.0 4.0 | 5.0 0.0 0.0

26 LAHOZ SENLI, MARCOS 55066-TE 14 0.0 3.0 4.0 | 4.0 -- 3.0 --

27 GIMENEZ DE TORRES, CARLOS 251182-V 13 -- -- -- -- 13.0 --

28 FOURTHIOTIS SPYRIDON, MARIOS 25480-CA 12 -- -- -- 6.0 | 6.0 -- --

29 IGLESIAS SALOMON, MARIA 116684-CR 11 -- -- -- -- 4.0 7.0

30 MUÑOZ GRANERO, IVAN 251294-A 10 -- -- -- -- -- 10.0

31 PLAZA GARCIA, MIGUEL ANGEL 116805-TO 10 -- -- 0.0 | 10.0 -- -- --

32 BERNABEU MARQUES, IVAN 116932-CR 8 -- -- 5.0 | 3.0 -- -- --

33 RAILEAN , NICOLAE 251570-V 8 0.0 2.0 0.0 | 1.0 -- 1.0 4.0

34 AVILES ORIENTE, JOSUE 251259-A 8 3.0 -- 2.0 | 0.0 -- 0.0 3.0

35 CHAVES MARTINEZ, DAVID 25220-MA 6 -- 6.0 -- -- -- --

36 RODRIGUEZ LARA, ADRIAN 25908-MA 6 -- -- -- 3.0 | 3.0 -- --

37 GARCIA PADILLA, ERIK 145568-B 3 0.0 0.0 0.0 | 0.0 -- 2.0 1.0

38 HUETA GOMEZ, MANUEL 251284-V 2 -- -- -- -- -- 2.0



TOTAL Navarra Jerez Cartagena Jerez Ricardo Tormo Jerez

 Apellidos y Nombre Licencia PUNTOS 02-may 23-may 04-jul 31-jul 12-sep 15-nov

1 SHATERNIKOVA , OLGA 251595-V 109  20.0 13.0 20.0 20.0 16.0 20.0

2 RUIZ VIDAL, FRANCISCA 68099-IB 75  25.0 25.0 -- -- 25.0 --

3 JUARRANZ CHAMARRO, MA CRISTINA 116873-CR 74  13.0 -- -- 16.0 20.0 25.0

4 TOMAS PEREZ, MARTA 55165-Z 66  16.0 0.0 25.0 25.0 -- 0.0

5 SIBAJA MORENO, ANDREA 24072-CO 20  -- 20.0 -- 0.0 0.0 --

6 MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ, LAURA 117124-TO 16  -- 16.0 -- -- -- --

7 RODRIGUEZ BERLANGA, XENIA 55094-Z 11  11.0 -- -- -- -- --



TOTAL Navarra Almería Cartagena Jerez Ricardo Tormo Jerez

 Apellidos y Nombre Licencia PUNTOS 02-may 13-jun 04-jul 31-jul 12-sep 15-nov

1 TORRE GARCIA, DANIEL 116864-CR 285 20.0 | 20.0 25.0 | 25.0 20.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 25.0 25.0 | 25.0

2 HUETA GOMEZ, MANUEL 251284-V 204 25.0 | 25.0 -- 25.0 | 20.0 20.0 | 20.0 20.0 | 20.0 13.0 | 16.0

3 SANTOS MARTINEZ, MIGUEL BRUNO 116735-CR 132 10.0 | 11.0 13.0 | 16.0 10.0 | 13.0 9.0 | 11.0 10.0 | 10.0 9.0 | 10.0

4 LAMARCA NUÑEZ, IGNACIO LIBER 116714-CR 124 7.0 | 9.0 16.0 | 20.0 11.0 | 0.0 11.0 | 6.0 9.0 | 13.0 11.0 | 11.0

5 CAPILLA GIMENEZ, LUIS JAVIER 116929-CR 105 16.0 | 3.0 20.0 | 13.0 13.0 | 0.0 13.0 | 7.0 11.0 | 9.0 0.0

6 DURO ALONSO, PABLO 24085-SE 99 6.0 | 16.0 -- 16.0 | 16.0 13.0 16.0 | 16.0 --

7 VIDOY RUIZ, DOMINGO 23985-MA 94 13.0 | 13.0 -- 8.0 | 11.0 8.0 | 10.0 7.0 | 8.0 8.0 | 8.0

8 CAMINO MUÑOZ, JESUS 24084-SE 76 9.0 | 6.0 -- 9.0 | 9.0 16.0 | 16.0 0.0 | 11.0 --

9 HIGUERA DACAL, JUAN CARLOS 24067-CA 71 8.0 | 10.0 -- 6.0 | 10.0 0.0 | 8.0 8.0 | 7.0 7.0 | 7.0

10 MARTINEZ ALBERT, JOSE MIGUEL 117012-CR 60 11.0 | 7.0 0.0 | 10.0 0.0 -- 13.0 | 0.0 10.0 | 9.0

11 PEREZ MAYORAL, JUAN CARLOS 117029-CR 55 3.0 | 8.0 10.0 | 9.0 7.0 | 6.0 7.0 | 5.0 -- --

12 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, RAUL 117049-CR 52 -- 9.0 | 8.0 4.0 | 4.0 6.0 | 4.0 3.0 | 3.0 6.0 | 5.0

13 JIMENEZ YEBRA, AINARA 25777-AL 40 -- -- -- -- -- 20.0 | 20.0

14 QUIJADA PLAZA, MIGUEL 116861-GU 33 4.0 | 5.0 0.0 | 0.0 3.0 | 7.0 -- 4.0 | 4.0 0.0 | 6.0

15 RODRIGUEZ LARA, ADRIAN 25908-MA 29 -- -- -- -- -- 16.0 | 13.0

16 LIMERES MUÑOZ, JULIO 117099-CR 28 -- 11.0 | 11.0 -- -- -- 3.0 | 3.0

17 PAREDES NIETO-GUERRERO, OSCAR 25470-CA 19 -- -- -- 10.0 | 9.0 -- --

18 LOPEZ BENEITEZ, HUGO 117218-CR 13 -- -- 5.0 | 8.0 -- -- --

19 CALERO SANCHEZ, MARIA 55317-Z 13 -- -- -- -- 5.0 | 0.0 4.0 | 4.0

20 CERVERA PLAZA, EDUARDO 251661-V 13 5.0 | 4.0 -- -- -- 2.0 | 2.0 --

21 GONZALEZ MILLAN, IVAN 251663-B 12 -- -- -- -- 6.0 | 6.0 --

22 ASAT , BRIAN AXEL 117171-CR 7 -- -- 2.0 | 5.0 -- -- --

23 GARCIA GOMEZ, JAVIER 117100-CR 6 -- -- -- -- 1.0 | 5.0 --

24 DESTRAIT , ELEONORE 25479-SE 5 -- -- -- 5.0 | 0.0 -- --

25 MARTOS GUERRA, SERGIO HUGO 25950-CA 5 -- -- -- -- -- 5.0 | 0.0

26 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, SERGIO 25944-CA 4 -- -- -- -- -- 2.0 | 2.0

27 CARMONA AGUILERA, FRANCISCO JAVIER 55162-TE 4 2.0 | 2.0 -- -- -- -- --



TOTAL Navarra Jerez Cartagena Ricardo Tormo

 Apellidos y Nombre Licencia PUNTOS 02-may 23-may 04-jul 12-sep

1 MUÑOZ GRANERO, IVAN 251294-A 106 25.0 20.0 16.0 | 0.0 25.0 | 20.0

2 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, LUIS MIGUEL 116687-GU 96 20.0 0.0 25.0 | 6.0 20.0 | 25.0

3 KOVACS , ZOLTAN MANS-21R-0496-G 69 6.0 3.0 13.0 | 20.0 11.0 | 16.0

4 CANTOS LLORCA, OLIVER 251003-A 58 -- -- 20.0 | 25.0 13.0 | 0.0

5 LOPEZ CASTAÑEDA, JHON ALEXANDER 68258-IB-AMP 50 7.0 7.0 9.0 | 16.0 3.0 | 8.0

6 GONZALEZ JIMENEZ, ALVARO 116724-CR 45 16.0 9.0 0.0 9.0 | 11.0

7 MOHEDANO HERNANDEZ, LUCAS 230712-MU 44 10.0 4.0 7.0 | 13.0 10.0 | 0.0

8 NAVARRO ABRIL, MARINA 116764-GU 37 9.0 10.0 10.0 | 0.0 2.0 | 6.0

9 SANDIN BLANDEZ, IRENE 116728-CR 30 -- 8.0 1.0 | 8.0 13.0

10 SARRIAS LOPEZ, KYLIAN 116703-CR 27 5.0 -- 3.0 | 4.0 6.0 | 9.0

11 HURTADO LUQUE, RUBEN 116808-CR 25 8.0 1.0 4.0 | 5.0 0.0 | 7.0

12 SANCHEZ , MICHAEL LOUIE 24893-MA 25 -- 25.0 -- --

13 NOGAREDA DALMAU, MIQUEL 251589-V 23 0.0 0.0 5.0 | 11.0 7.0 | 0.0

14 IBAÑEZ PALOMARES, IZAN 251144-V 21 -- -- 11.0 | 10.0 --

15 MOHEDANO HERNANDEZ, LORENZO 230711-MU 19 0.0 5.0 0.0 | 0.0 4.0 | 10.0

16 GUERRERO CARRERA, YERAY 24563-CA 16 -- 16.0 -- --

17 PONS LLUBES, JOEL 144155-L-AMP 16 -- -- -- 16.0 | 0.0

18 BELLUZZO , CARMELO 9372-RF 16 11.0 0.0 0.0 | 0.0 5.0 | 0.0

19 DE DIOS HERVAS, JULIA 116765-CR 14 -- 6.0 8.0 | 0.0 --

20 GALAN BERMEJO, IGNACIO 144208-B 13 -- 13.0 -- --

21 JIMENEZ MARTINEZ, PABLO 251265-A 13 -- -- 6.0 | 7.0 --

22 LECETA PINTADO, PABLO 116679-GU 13 13.0 -- -- --

23 VIÑAS GONZALEZ, DANIEL 145057-B 11 -- 2.0 0.0 | 9.0 --

24 PORTERO ANDRADE, MANUEL ANTONIO 23969-MA-AMP 11 -- 11.0 -- --

25 DOMINGUEZ VAZQUEZ, XAVI 144460-T 10 -- -- 2.0 | 3.0 0.0 | 5.0

26 VERDUGO POVEDA, SERGIO 116928-CR 8 4.0 0.0 -- 0.0 | 4.0

27 DOMINGUEZ MARTINEZ, ANDONI 279916-SS 8 -- -- -- 8.0

28 MONTI , ELISABETTA FMI-U04772 1 -- -- -- 1.0


